NOTICE OF WORK MEETING OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF WASHINGTON COUNTY, ST. GEORGE, UTAH

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Board of Commissioners of Washington County, in St. George, Utah will hold a public work meeting in the **DAMMERON VALLEY FIRE STATION** at 1261 NORTH DAMMERON VALLEY DRIVE EAST, ST. GEORGE, UTAH commencing at 6:00 PM on MONDAY, AUGUST 13, 2018

REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

1. Community Meeting to Discuss Dammeron Valley Flood Control Measures

Nicholle Felshaw, Deputy Washington County Clerk

REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION: Washington County will make efforts to provide reasonable accommodations to disabled members of the public in accessing County programs. Please contact the Washington County Commission Office at 435-634-5700, in advance, if you have special needs.

To be provided to *The Spectrum* on Tuesday, July 17, 2018